



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 131/2024, CRL.M.A. 36488/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36489/2024**
RAVI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Somyashree, Advocate.

versus

NISHI GUPTA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nishi Gupta, Respondent in person alongwith Mr. Shreshtah Raj Shrivastava, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
17.03.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 15.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 17, 2025/

Click here to check corrigendum, if any