



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 131/2024, CRL.M.A. 36488/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36489/2024**

RAVI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Somyashree, Advocate**

versus

NISHI GUPTA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Shreshtah
Raj Shrivastava, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

1. Passover has been sought on behalf of the petitioner. Passover is not possible today.
2. List on 22.07.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 15, 2025/zp