



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 131/2024, CRL.M.A. 36488/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36489/2024

RAVI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Malvika, Advocate.

versus

NISHI GUPTA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Malvika Choudhary, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

22.07.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. At her request, list on 23.07.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record on urgent basis, in digitized form, be called for prior to the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 22, 2025/vc