



\$~94

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 131/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36488-89/2024**

**RAVI GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Advocate**

versus

**NISHI GUPTA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Atul Singh, Advocate**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**23.07.2025**

%

1. The matter was passed-over, to be heard, as it was to take some time. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the respondent states that the arguing counsel for the respondent had to appear before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, therefore, he would not be available for addressing arguments, before this Court today.
2. At his request, list on 07.11.2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**JULY 23, 2025/ns**