



\$~43 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.REV.P. 254/2019

NISHI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Manish
Basista, Advs.

versus

RAVI GUPTA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Chugh, Mr. Shagun
Shahi Chugh and Mr. Shubham
Singh, Advs. for respondents.

44

CRL.REV.P. 131/2024, CRL.M.A. 2702/2024

SMT NISHI GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Manish
Basista, Advs.

versus

SH RAVI GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Varun Chugh, Mr. Shagun
Shahi Chugh and Mr. Shubham
Singh, Advs. for respondents.

45

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 131/2024, CRL.M.A. 36488-36489/2024

RAVI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NISHI GUPTA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Manish
Basista, Advs.



Mr. Varun Chugh, Mr. Shagun
Shahi Chugh and Mr. Shubham
Singh, Advs. for respondents.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on 23.07.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh